ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

July 20, 2021

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2021 -228	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for workers' compensation case services Int. No. 260 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -229	Establishing the New American Advisory Council Int. No. 261 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -230	Authorizing an agreement to provide procurement and certification support for small businesses and women/minority owned business enterprises Int. No. 262 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -231	Approving wage and salary increases for employees of the Rochester Housing Authority Int. No. 263 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -232	Authorizing an agreement to collect unpaid assessments for violations of traffic, parking and municipal code requirements Int. No. 280 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -233	Amending the Municipal Code to continue the waiver and discounting of certain licensing and permit fees for businesses and vendors recovering from the coronavirus emergency, as amended Int. No. 281 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -234	Amending Ordinance No. 2020-55 relating to firefighter physical agility tests Int. No. 282 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2021 -235	Authorizing the sale of real estate Int. No. 264 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -236	Authorizing a lease for space located at 923-925 Genesee Street Int. No. 265 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -237	Authorizing a lease for space located at 1099 Jay Street Int. No. 266 (NBD)

Ord. No. 2021 -238	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Zombie and Vacant Property Remediation and Prevention Initiative – Round II Int. No. 267 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -239	Amending the Zoning Map by changing the zoning classification of certain Beechwood Neighborhood properties Int. No. 279 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2021 -240	Appropriating funds for the Fall 2021 Lead Service Line Replacement Program 1A Int. No. 268 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -241	Authorizing agreements and appropriations for the 2023 Preventive Maintenance Group 1 Project Int. No. 269 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -242	Authorizing Consolidated Funding Applications and agreements for 2021-22 Int. No. 272 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -243	Authorizing an agreement with the United States Coast Guard for the Resiliency and Economic Development Initiative projects Int. No. 273 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -244	Amending the Municipal Code with respect to back-in angle parking — Int. No. 274 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2021 -245	Authorizing an agreement for the Biz Kid\$ youth entrepreneurship program Int. No. 275 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -246	Authorizing agreements for towing services Int. No. 276 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -247	Appropriating funds for the ROCmusic program Int. No. 277 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -248	Authorizing an agreement for the 2021 Cool Sweep program Int. No. 278 (PSRHS)
Ord. No. 2021 -249	Authorizing an agreement to create the policies, procedures, and training necessary to allow the Police Accountability Board to conduct investigations Int. No. 283 (PSRHS)

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

Res. No. 2021 -20

Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of the Highway Preventive Maintenance Group 1 transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor Int. No. 270 (PPW)

Res. No. 2021 -21

Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of the Preventive Maintenance Northwest Group 12 transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefor Int. No. 271 (PPW)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 298	Determinations and findings relating to the acquisition of properties for George Mather Forbes School No. 4 campus modernization project NBD (08/18/20)
Int. No. 381	Authorizing and funding an agreement relating to Land Management Software Acquisition and Implementation NBD (11/10/20)
Int. No. 394	Local Law amending the City Charter to establish an Office of Inspector General FIN (11/10/20)
Int. No. 149	Resolution Calling for the Removal of Corporation Counsel Tim Curtin COW (04/13/2021)